

August 9, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Clerk's Office New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

## Re: <u>Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.</u> <u>Docket No. DE 23-057; Compliance Tariff</u>

Dear Clerk:

On behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. ("UES"), enclosed please find a copy of the following tariff pages, filed in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 26,865 in the above referenced proceeding:

## NHPUC No. 3 – Electricity Delivery, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Fifty-Seventh Revised Page 4 and Fifty-Sixth Revised Page 5, Summary of Delivery Service Rates

Sixth Revised Page 5-A, Summary of Whole House Residential Time of Use Rates and Electric Vehicle Rates

Eightieth Revised Page 6, Summary of Low-Income Electric Assistance Program Discounts

Thirtieth Revised Page 65, Calculation of the Stranded Cost Charge

Thirty-Second Revised Page 67, Calculation of the External Delivery Charge First Revised Page 69-H, Calculation Of The Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factors

Please note that, as stated in its June 28, 2023 compliance tariff filing in DE 23-054, the enclosed Summary of Whole House Residential Time of Use Rates and Electric Vehicle Rates and the Summary of Low-Income Electric Assistance Program Discounts also incorporate the approved August 1, 2023 Default Service Charges.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karen m. asenny

Karen M. Asbury Director, Regulatory Services

Enclosure

cc: Service List

Karen Asbury Director, Regulatory Services asbury@unitil.com 6 Liberty Lane West Hampton, NH 03842

T 603.773.6441 F 603.773.6641 www.unitil.com